Attorney General, CAG shall provide to the Attorney General copies of documentation

demonstrating how the above funds have been spent. CAG shall be solely responsible for ensuring

the proper expenditure of such additional settlement payment.

4.1.3 Reimbursement of Attorney’s Fees and Costs: Defendant shall pay one

hundred and eighty thousand dollars ($180,000.00) to “Yeroushalmi & Yeroushalmi” as

reimbursement for reasonable investigation fees and costs, attorneys’ fees, and any other costs

incurred as a result of investigating, bringing this matter to Defendant’s attention, litigating, anc

negotiating a settlement in the public interest.